
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: lmageTrend 

Address: 20855 Kensington Blvd. Lakeville MN 

City State 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM2697-A1 

55044 

Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Jenny Shea/Kevin Fink Title: Contract SpecialisUAcct Executive 
-------------------------------

Tel#: 
(888) 469-7789 Fax: (952) 985-5671 Email : jshea@imagetrend.com/kfink@imagetrend.com 

------------------- --------------------

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

C t t N Image Trend Billing Software EMS/eCPR w/ NFIRS Elitec tr tv 1 $29,467.30 (First Year) on rae arne: on ac a ue: __________________ _ 
Amendment No. 1/Replacement of Payment Terms. Page 22 of Original Agreement. Web-Based EMS data collection. reporting and billing software Elite for Fire Rescue 

Brief Description: Department. Recurring fees will escalate in price annually by 3% beginning year 2 and due for year 3 and so on thereafter. 

Contract Dates : From: 6/19/19 to : Auto Rnwl Status: New Renew X Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: )()( Sole Source _ Single Source _ ITB _ RFP _ RFQ _ Coop. _Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2697 I A fE . . c No Change ncrease mount o x1stmg ontract: ______________________ _ 

New Contract Dates: ___________ to __________ _ TOTAL oR AMEND11ENT AMOUNT: No Change 

S PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

~ p It· l.O Fire Rescue 1. 
--~~--~--~~----------------------------- ------------------------------------

Date Submitting Department 

2. 
01261526-546020/04223522-546020 

Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 

4. 

Date 

J. 
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FO Dl TRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05/2017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 

-~ -'-. :-._ ·. -



CM2697-A1 

SOFTWARE OR SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 

This Agreement (hereinafter referred to as this "Agreement") is made as of the date executed by the 
last of the parties mimed below: 

BETWEEN: 

AND: 

lmageTrend1 Inc., Minnesota corporation (hereinafter ,Image Trend") 

Nassau County Fire Rescue (hereinafter 11CIIent''). 

The Client and Image Trend mutually agree to the following changes to the Original Contract between 
Nassau County Fire Rescue and lmageTrend, Inc.: 

1. The Payment Terms of the Price Sheet and Work Order Attachment shall be replaced In its 
entirety with the following: 

• "One Time Fees" are due once, as specified by the Milestone terms. 

• "Recurring Fees" are anrwa l fees which recur each year. They are due on each 
anniversary ofthe fee, with the start date beginning upon completion as specified by 
the Milestone terms. 

• The Recurring Fees will escalate In price annually by 3% beginning Year 2 of the fee and 
each year thereafter. Escalated prices for Year 2 will be due with the fees for Year 3: 

Total Year 1: $29,467.30 
Total Year 2: $26,656.00 
Total Year 3: $28,279.35 

• lmageTrend may temporarily suspend performance (e.g. cease to provide access, 
hosting, support) due to Client's breach of contract provided Client shall have 30 days to 
cure such breach before Image Trend may suspend performance. 

• Image Trend may charge to Client a late fee of 1.5% per month, or the highest rate 
allowed under the law, whichever is lower, on any overdue amounts. Client also agrees 
Image Trend may charge to Client all reasonable costs and expenses of collection, 
including attorneys' fees where, In Image Trend's discretion, payments are consistently 

deficient or late. 

• All Annual SaaS Fees are based upon anticipated transaction volumes (as provided by 
Client) and are subject to an annual usage audit. Image Trend reserves the right to 
Increase fees In accordance with increased transaction volume per the Unit Price listed 
In the tables above. 

• Image Trend will not be responsible for third-party fees related to this Agreement unless 
specifically outlined by this Agreement. 

1 



CM2697-A1 

2. This Amendment Is coterminous with the Original Contract The Original· Contract's term 
remains the same. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

3. Out of Scope customlzatlon Is $175.00/hour and performed only und.er mutualiy agreed upon 
Statement of Work. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: the undersigned parties, each having authority to bind their respective 
organlz~tlons, hereby agree 

client~~ Bo<:t 

. I 
bate: sh.-, ~fn_ f) 

I I 
\ 

2 


